PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1016

Page 1, line 11, replace "1,076,095" with "1,067,062"

Page 1, line 13, replace "\$12,838.000" with "12,838,000"

Page 1, line 14, replace "15,905,761" with "15,896,728"

Page 1, line 15, replace "15,604,771" with "15,597,093"

Page 1, line 16, replace "300,990" with "299,635"

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

DEPARTMENT 512 - DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

SENATE - This amendment reduces the operating expenses line item by \$9,033, \$1,355 of which is from the general fund and \$7,678 of which is from special funds. The reduction is due to the removal of risk management premiums.